ASSOCIATED STUDENTS OF COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY FORTY-FOURTH SENATE IX SESSION OCTOBER 22, 2014

Bill #4407 Creation of the Position of ASCSU Assistant Director of Finance

SPONSORED BY:	Usman Bandukda, Assistant Director of Student Services; Mo Wells, Director of Diversity; Andrew Bondi, Senator Graduate School; Peter James Seel, Senator College of Engineering; Andrei Gurau, Senator CVMBS; Phoenix Dugger, Senator Intra-University; University Issues
WRITTEN BY:	Ryan Brookes, Director of Finance; Samuel Laffey, Senator College of Liberal Arts
ENDORSED BY:	Allison Eret, Controller; Internal Affairs Committee;

WHEREAS:

The position of ASCSU Director of Finance is an extremely complex and laborious job and requires a great deal of time and dedication to complete; and,

WHEREAS:

Unlike every other department of the current ASCSU Cabinet there is no position for an Associate Director to assist the Director of Finance; and,

WHEREAS:

There is a definite need for such a position to exist to allow for the training and mentoring of younger students in the area of finance and student fees and to reduce the current workload of the ASCSU Director of Finance; and,

WHEREAS:

Section 106 of the ASCSU Constitution requires that "All officials of ASCSU shall be responsible for the duties specified in the job description for their office"; so,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY ENACTED:

That the attached job description is hereby accepted for the position of Assistant Director of Finance; and,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER ENACTED:

That a copy of this job description be placed on the ASCSU Website; and,

THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY FURTHER ENACTED:

That a copy of this legislation and job description be forwarded to the ASCSU Vice President, ASCSU Senate Speaker Pro Tempore, ASCSU Senate Parliamentarian, the ASCSU Director of Finance, and the ASCSU President.

PASSAGE DATE

PRESIDENT SAMANTHA GUINN DATE

VICE PRESIDENT LANCE LI PUMA DATE